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Small Illustrated Map of Utah 

 

 

 

1- [Utah]. Jumbo 'Utah' Postcard. Salt Lake City: Loftus' Intermountain Novelty Co, (c.1958). 'Jumbo 

Souvenir Pictorial Postcard' [23.5 cm 16.5 cm] Printed in color. Blank back. Near fine. 

Postcard illustrated with a map of Utah highlighting the numerous outdoor activities, tourist traps and 

the various agricultural and extractive industries in the state at the middle of the 20th century.   

$15 

 

 



1940s Utah Touring Map 

 

 

 

2- Conoco Travel Bureau. Official Road Map of Utah. Chicago: H.M. Gousha Company, (c.1940). Color 

map 57 cm x 37 cm] on a sheet [60.5 cm x 46 cm] that folds up [22.5 cm x 10 cm]. Near fine with folds as 

issued. 

Map of Utah and the area adjacent to the borders, including all of the Arizona Strip and southwestern 

Wyoming. Index of cities and towns in the left and right margins. Reverse shows maps of Salt Lake City 

[21 cm x 13 cm]; Ogden [21 cm x 13 cm]; Zion [21 cm x 13 cm]; Bryce [21 cm x 13 cm] and the Grand 

Canyon [21 cm x 28 cm]. Map is bright.  

$70 



1920s Salt Lake Tourist Guide 

 

 

3- [Salt Lake City, Chamber of Commerce]. Salt 

Lake City: The Center of Scenic American. Salt 

Lake City: (c.1922). [46pp] Square octavo [23.5 

cm] Color illustrated wrappers. Very good. Gentle 

overall wear. 

Profusely illustrated guide with dozens and 

dozens of captioned photographs of Salt Lake and 

Utah, including fourteen lovely full-page tinted 

images (Bryce, Zion, Grand, Kaibab, Liberty Park, 

Pinecrest, Hermitage, City Creek, Provo River, and 

others). Nice bird's-eye view of Salt Lake bound in 

at the center.  

"Queer freaks of nature, and places of unique 

historical interest are found near Salt Lake City, 

and on your trip into the wonderlands of southern 

Utah."   

$60 

 

 



Early Territorial Utah Map 

 

4- Burr, David H. Map Showing the Extent 

of Surveys in the Territory of Utah, 1856. 

Philadelphia: P.S. Duval & Son Lith., 1856. 

Map [83 cm x 39 cm] Folds as issued. 

Better than very good with some minor 

damage to the left edge. 

Early Utah Territorial map that shows the 

Great Salt Lake drainage, from Nephi to 

Malad, and Tuilla [Tooele] to the Wasatch 

Front. The valleys are all named as well as 

most of the settlements, with a few spelling 

variations or different names altogether, 

including 'Willow Creek' [Draper]; 'Union 

Fort' [Midvale]; 'Summit Creek' [Santaquin] 

and 'Mountainville' [Alpine].  

This map was one of the last undertaken by 

the noted cartographer, David H. Burr, who 

faced constant harassment and sabotage 

from the Mormon locals while working on 

this. Moffat 44. 

$400 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



John Hafen Chromolithograph 

 

 

 

5- Hafen, John. Pioneer Camp, Salt Lake Valley, July 24th 1847. Denver, CO: Denver Lithograph 

Company, (c. 1891). Chromolithograph [26 cm x 56 cm] on a sheet [33 cm x 61] The reverse has been 

lined with Japanese tissue. A few small chips at the extremities have been repaired. Better than very 

good. 

This lovely chromolithograph by the famed Utah artist, John Hafen, depicts the vanguard of Mormon 

pioneers who entered the valley on the 24th July, 1847 and made their first camp at the site of present 

day 17th south and 5th east. Issued with a subscription to the Utah Monthly Magazine. Surprisingly 

uncommon, this work is the unofficial companion piece to the Millroy & Hayes 'Route of the Mormon 

Pioneers.'  

John Hafen (1856-1910) was a member of the second generation of Mormon artists who studied in 

Europe, and perhaps the best landscape painter that Utah has ever produced. He was a founding 

member of the Utah Art Institute, was instrumental in the beginnings of the Springville Museum of Art, 

and painted the murals in the Salt Lake Temple.   

1,400 

 

 

 



Promotional Booklet for Silent Western 

 

 

 

6- Cruze, James [Jesse L. Lasky]. The 'Covered Wagon'. [Los Angeles, CA]: Famous Players - Lasky 

Corporation, 1923. 7pp. Sextodecimo [15 cm] Color illustrated stapled wrappers. Better than very good. 

Promotional booklet for the 1923 silent western, ' The Covered Wagon.' Color illustrations throughout 

with dramatic paragraph descriptions. Rear panel contains an advertisement for the Salt Lake Theatre. 

"The Covered Wagon is the Grand Canyon of Motion pictures. Every turn of the wheel provides a new 

and breathless thrill. Through every scene romance races with hurricane swiftness. It is the greatest 

screen adventure motion picture devotees hitherto have experienced or will enjoy within the coming 

decade."   

$35 

 



Mormon Battalion & Gold Rush Memoir 

 

7- Brown, James S. Life of a Pioneer. 

Salt Lake City: George Q. Cannon & 

Sons, 1900. First Edition. 520pp. 

Octavo [23.5 cm] Brown cloth with 

the title gilt on the front board and on 

the backstrip. Decorative blind 

stamped borders to boards. Very 

good. Mild rubbing to the corners of 

the boards with minor nicks to the 

cloth. Private non-lending library ink 

stamp on the pastedowns and 

endsheets and nine times through the 

text. Eight multiplication problems in 

ink on the recto of the front flyleaf. 

James Stephen Brown (1828-1902) 

was a member of the Mormon 

Battalion who crossed the west and 

reached California in 1847. He was 

with James Marshall when he 

discovered gold at Sutter's Mill in 

1848, which would lead to the 

California Gold Rush nearly a year 

later (it took a while for this 

information to reach and disseminate 

across the rest of America). Brown 

was also a successful missionary in 

the South Pacific and one of the early 

settlers on the Little Colorado and was 

an early missionary to the Navajo and 

Hopi.  

"Before his death he wrote an interesting sketch of his life which was published in book form under the 

title 'Life of a Pioneer, being the autobiography of James S. Brown' in which the interesting details of Bro. 

Brown's life are depicted in a way calculated to inspire faith and confidence in the great Latter-day work, 

to which Bro. Brown devoted his life's strength and energy." - Andrew Jenson 'L.D.S. Biographical 

Encyclopedia'   

This highly readable memoir is uncommon. Flake/Draper 900. Graff 426. Howes B849. Kurutz 86. Wheat 

Gold Rush 22. Clement 148. Eberstadt 104:29. 

$1,250 



The Science of Joseph Smith 

 

 

 

8- Dalton, Matthew W. The Period of God's Work on this Planet or How Science Agrees with the 

Revelations of Our Beloved Redeemer. A Key to this Earth. Willard, UT: 1906. First Edition. 88p. 

Sextodecimo [15.5 cm] Black cloth with the title gilt stamped on the front board. New endsheets and 

pastedowns. Very good. Folding plate [30 cm 35 cm] present at the front. 

Representation of the terrestrial scheme attributed to Joseph Smith by a self-trained astronomer from 

the northern Utah town of Willard. 

"We have received from Mr. Matthew W. Dalton of Willard a copy of his new book 'A Key to this Earth.' 

Mr. Dalton has spent a great deal of work up on this book and believes that he has solved the problem of 

the Flood and the present whereabouts of the Ten Tribes. In addition to this he has devised a 

planetarium showing this earth to consist of three spheres instead of but one as at present accepted by 

science. The work shows a great deal of thought and study on the part of the author and while we 

cannot see that it will in anyway change our mode of life, it might be interesting for our readers to see 

what Mr. Dalton has to say on this hitherto little understood subject." - Box Elder News (5/3/1906). 

Flake/Draper 2654   

$75 



Leah Widtsoe’s Treatise on Marriage 

 

 

 

9- [Widtsoe, Leah D.]. Women and Marriage Among the Mormons. Salt Lake City: Deseret News Press, 

[1952]. [7pp] Sextodecimo [18 cm] White printed wrappers. Very good. 

Short pamphlet aimed at non-Mormons that describes a woman's role in a marriage. Work is divided in 

to twelve sections that are each a few paragraphs in length. The 'Articles of Faith' is printed on the verso 

of the cover. Photograph of the Logan Temple on page [6]. The rear panel [7] lists an alphabetical 

directory of the LDS Missions at the time. 

"So long as women cling to the simple ideal of home and a joyous family life, so long as they fill the 

measure of their creation as home-makers, magnifying to the full great gift of their Creator for their own 

and others' children, so long is the Church and the nation safe - no longer. In this role may be found the 

'Mormon' women today, and we hope forever." - pg.[6]  I can locate two institutional holdings (BYU – 

USU) 

$25 

 



Small Photograph of Heber J. Grant 

 

 

10- [Grant, Heber J.]. 'H.J. Grant about 1906'. [Salt Lake City?]: (c.1906). Small [6 cm x 5.5 cm] black and 

white photograph of Heber J. Grant. Near fine. Strong contrasts. Manuscript title in ink on the reverse. 

Image shows the then General Authority, Heber J. Grant in profile.   

$20 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Williams Canyon, Colorado 

 

 

 

11- Young, [Samuel?]. Williams Canon, D. & R.G.R.R. Salt Lake City: Young Photo, (c.1885). Albumen 

[10.5 cm x 15.5 cm] cabinet card on a plain cream mount [11 cm x 16.5 cm] Very good. Minor overall 

wear. No backstamp. 

Image of Williams Canyon, near Manitou Springs, produced for the Denver & Rio Grande Railroad. 

Possibly by Samuel Young.   

$75 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Jackson Image of Early Colorado Springs 

 

 

 

12- [Jackson, William Henry]. Cascade Avenue Colorado Spr's. [Denver, CO]: (c.1891). Albumen cabinet 

card [11 cm x 18.5 cm] unmounted. Near fine. String contrasts. 

Nice image of Cascade Avenue in Colorado Springs with Cheyenne Mountain in the background by the 

famed pioneer western photographer, William Henry Jackson.   

$250 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Jackson Photochrom of the Grand 

 

 

 

13- [Jackson, William Henry]. [Grand Canyon]. [Detroit, MI]: [Detroit Photographic Company], (c.1900). 

Photochrom [18 cm x 22 cm] Unmounted as issued. Very good. Pencil identification on the reverse. 

Image is bright with nice colors. 

Lovely view of the Grand Canyon from the South Rim, with Bright Angel Creek viewable at center right. 

Image likely by famed western photographer, William H. Jackson.   

$40 

 

 

 

 



Devil’s Tower Anniversary 

 

 

 

14- Bernd, R.N. 50th Anniversary: Devils Tower National Monument. Devil's Tower Anniversary 

Committee, 1956. [18pp] Octavo [22.5 cm] Illustrated stapled wrappers. Very good. 

Promotional piece that was produced to promote the 50th Anniversary of Devils Tower being declared a 

national monument. Filled with local advertising, folklore and history. Excellent illustrated covers.  

"This massive formation soars gracefully into the sky and there is peace here. The pines whisper softly of 

far-gone days and the now vanishing teepee rings at the base of the Tower speak eloquently of the 

sacredness in which the Indian held this place.”  

$20 



Faith-promoting work for the Kids! 

 

 

 

15- Bickerstaff, George & Keith Christensen. My Body is a Temple. Salt Lake City: Bookcraft, 1978. First 

Edition. [22pp.] Quarto [29 cm] Color illustrated wrappers. Fine. 

Charming faith promoting work for young Mormons, about nine-year-old twins, Peter & Paula. 

"Always remember: My body is a temple I will keep it clean and wholesome as a place for the Spirit of the 

Lord to dwell in."   

$25 


